GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3354
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2010

POLIO ERADICATION PROGRAMME
Argal Shri Ashok;Pratap Narayanrao Shri Sonawane;Rajesh Shri M. B.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of polio eradication programme;
(b) whether the incidence of limb-paralysis has increased after the polio eradication initiative;
(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(d) the measures taken/proposed to be taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRIGHULAM NABIAZAD)

(a): Twenty seven laboratory confirmed polio cases have been reported in the year 2010 (as on 9 August 2010) in the country as against 184 polio cases reported during the corresponding period in 2009.

(b): The incidence of limb paralysis related to polio has not increased after polio has not increased after polio eradication initiatives.

(c) & (d): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE LOK SABHA
	Answer

